
POTSDAM (1-13, 0-5 SUNYAC) -vs- SUNYIT (2-11, 1-5 SUNYAC)
01/21/03 at SUNYIT

 
 

 
 
POTSDAM 63

SUNYIT 83

Date: 01/21/03
Time: 6:00 AM
Attendance: 100
Site: SUNYIT
Referees: LEE FRENCH, JAMES CHELY, LOUIS STELLATO

Score By Period 1 2 Total
POTSDAM 30 33 63
SUNYIT 39 44 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Clare Ennis * 33 5-8 2-4 2-3 0-2 2 3 0 6 0 2 14
24 Kate Sullivan * 34 4-10 3-6 1-3 3-3 6 0 4 4 0 2 12
12 Kristina Koncewicz * 20 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 3 1 2 5
10 Holly Prievo * 21 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 2 0 1 0
20 Amanda Wright * 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
13 Kim Reisman 27 5-9 4-8 2-4 1-5 6 3 5 3 0 1 16
32 Kara Miller 16 6-8 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 4 0 0 2 2 12
22 Kate Kaczmarek 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
34 Meghan McLane 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
21 Cristi LaClair 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 2 0
25 Tara Lehan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erin Wright 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-52 10-24 7-13 10-20 30 19 16 24 3 13 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-23   47.83% 3-7   42.86% 5-9   55.56%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 7-17   41.18% 2-4   50.00%
Total 23-52   44.2% 10-24   41.7% 7-13   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 7 1st-09:58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 JESSICA SKELTON * 37 13-22 3-6 11-13 2-3 5 2 5 7 0 7 40
12 HEATHER RAYMOND * 35 7-11 4-6 4-4 1-8 9 2 5 1 0 2 22
22 ANGELA BURLEIGH * 20 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 6
32 KRISTA HESS * 32 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 2 1 5
30 ABBY BORDIUK * 34 0-4 0-0 2-9 1-7 8 4 4 3 2 3 2
34 BECKY RUPERT 23 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 2 6
20 JILL PANGRAZIO 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 KRISTEN HARMER 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 LINDSAY WHEELER 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-54 10-19 17-26 12-24 36 12 17 18 4 16 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 6-13   46.15% 7-11   63.64%
Second Half 15-26   57.69% 4-6   66.67% 10-15   66.67%
Total 28-54   51.9% 10-19   52.6% 17-26   65.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
06:07



1st Half Box Score
POTSDAM 30

SUNYIT 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Clare Ennis 17 3-4 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 2 8
24 Kate Sullivan 17 1-6 0-3 1-3 2-1 3 0 3 3 0 2 3
12 Kristina Koncewicz 9 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 5
10 Holly Prievo 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Amanda Wright 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Kim Reisman 12 2-3 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 4 3 0 0 6
32 Kara Miller 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 2 2 4
22 Kate Kaczmarek 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Meghan McLane 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
21 Cristi LaClair 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Tara Lehan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erin Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-23 3-7 5-9 5-12 17 8 8 15 2 9 30
47.8% 42.9% 55.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 JESSICA SKELTON 18 6-12 2-4 3-5 0-0 0 1 4 4 0 6 17
12 HEATHER RAYMOND 19 4-6 2-4 4-4 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 14
22 ANGELA BURLEIGH 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 KRISTA HESS 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 1 5
30 ABBY BORDIUK 17 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 1 3 0
34 BECKY RUPERT 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
20 JILL PANGRAZIO 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 KRISTEN HARMER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 LINDSAY WHEELER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 6-13 7-11 6-9 15 8 8 11 2 10 39
46.4% 46.2% 63.6%



2nd Half Box Score
POTSDAM 33

SUNYIT 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Clare Ennis 16 2-4 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 6
24 Kate Sullivan 17 3-4 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 9
12 Kristina Koncewicz 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0
10 Holly Prievo 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
20 Amanda Wright 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Kim Reisman 15 3-6 3-6 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 10
32 Kara Miller 8 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8
22 Kate Kaczmarek 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Meghan McLane 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Cristi LaClair 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0
25 Tara Lehan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Erin Wright 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 7-17 2-4 5-8 13 11 8 9 1 4 33
41.4% 41.2% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 JESSICA SKELTON 19 7-10 1-2 8-8 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 1 23
12 HEATHER RAYMOND 16 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 0 0 2 8
22 ANGELA BURLEIGH 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
32 KRISTA HESS 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
30 ABBY BORDIUK 17 0-2 0-0 2-7 0-4 4 2 3 1 1 0 2
34 BECKY RUPERT 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3
20 JILL PANGRAZIO 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 KRISTEN HARMER 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 LINDSAY WHEELER 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-26 4-6 10-15 6-15 21 4 9 7 2 6 44
57.7% 66.7% 66.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: POTSDAM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNYIT
19:48 MISS 3PTR by HESS,KRISTA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURLEIGH,ANGELA
19:43 MISS JUMPER by BURLEIGH,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,CLARE --
TURNOVER  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 19:34

19:12 TURNOVER  by BORDIUK,ABBY
STEAL  by SULLIVAN,KATE 19:11
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE 19:07

19:05 STEAL  by SKELTON,JESSICA
18:51 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HESS,KRISTA

-- ASSIST  by SKELTON,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE 18:34
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,AMANDA 18:29

18:28 STEAL  by BORDIUK,ABBY
18:13 TURNOVER  by SKELTON,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KATE 18:02
18:01 STEAL  by BORDIUK,ABBY
17:56 TURNOVER  by SKELTON,JESSICA

STEAL  by ENNIS,CLARE 17:54
TURNOVER  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 17:51

17:38 TURNOVER  by SKELTON,JESSICA
GOOD 3PTR by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 17:29 3-3
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,KATE --

17:05 MISS JUMPER by BORDIUK,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE 17:00

16:43 TURNOVER  by RAYMOND,HEATHER
STEAL  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 16:42

16:39 FOUL  by BORDIUK,ABBY
MISS FT by SULLIVAN,KATE 16:39
REBOUND DEADB by 01 --
GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,KATE 16:39 4-3 V 1

16:34 MISS LAYUP by BORDIUK,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by BORDIUK,ABBY

FOUL  by WRIGHT,AMANDA 16:31
16:29 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,HEATHER

-- ASSIST  by HESS,KRISTA
GOOD LAYUP by ENNIS,CLARE(in the paint) 16:04 6-6

15:42 FOUL  by RAYMOND,HEATHER
MISS LAYUP by ENNIS,CLARE 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,HEATHER
15:18 TURNOVER  by BURLEIGH,ANGELA

STEAL  by PRIEVO,HOLLY 15:17
GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,CLARE 15:09 8-6 V 2

14:54 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,HEATHER
-- ASSIST  by SKELTON,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by PRIEVO,HOLLY 14:29
-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,HEATHER

14:15 MISS LAYUP by SKELTON,JESSICA
BLOCK  by MILLER,KARA 14:15
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KARA --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 13:59 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by REISMAN,KIM --

13:38 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by KACZMAREK,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by PRIEVO,HOLLY 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDIUK,ABBY



13:16 TURNOVER  by SKELTON,JESSICA
STEAL  by MILLER,KARA 13:14

13:12 FOUL  by RUPERT,BECKY
MISS FT by ENNIS,CLARE 13:12
REBOUND DEADB by 01 --
GOOD FT by ENNIS,CLARE 13:12 11-9 V 2

12:53 TURNOVER  by HESS,KRISTA
STEAL  by ENNIS,CLARE 12:52
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 12:48 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by REISMAN,KIM --

12:15 TURNOVER  by RUPERT,BECKY
STEAL  by MILLER,KARA 12:14
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDIUK,ABBY
FOUL  by MILLER,KARA 12:04

12:04 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by RAYMOND,HEATHER
12:04 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by RAYMOND,HEATHER

TURNOVER  by REISMAN,KIM 11:46
11:45 STEAL  by HESS,KRISTA
11:29 MISS JUMPER by SKELTON,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by REISMAN,KIM --
11:21 FOUL  by RUPERT,BECKY

GOOD JUMPER by REISMAN,KIM 11:20 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,KATE --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by 01 11:17

10:49 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by 01 --
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KATE 10:35

10:10 MISS LAYUP by HESS,KRISTA
BLOCK  by MILLER,KARA 10:10

-- REBOUND OFF by PANGRAZIO,JILL
10:02 MISS 3PTR by PANGRAZIO,JILL

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KATE --
GOOD 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM 09:58 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,KATE --

09:54 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
09:38 18-13 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by RAYMOND,HEATHER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PANGRAZIO,JILL
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HESS,KRISTA
09:07 18-15 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SKELTON,JESSICA

FOUL  by REISMAN,KIM 09:07
09:07 MISS FT by SKELTON,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KARA --
MISS 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM 08:50
REBOUND OFF by 01 --
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KATE 08:41

08:40 STEAL  by SKELTON,JESSICA
08:33 MISS 3PTR by HESS,KRISTA

REBOUND DEF by LACLAIR,CRISTI --
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KATE 08:27

08:27 BLOCK  by HESS,KRISTA
REBOUND OFF by REISMAN,KIM --

08:24 FOUL  by PANGRAZIO,JILL
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KATE 08:12
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KATE --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,HEATHER
FOUL  by LACLAIR,CRISTI 07:56

07:56 18-16 V 2 GOOD FT by SKELTON,JESSICA
07:56 MISS FT by SKELTON,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by HESS,KRISTA



07:49 MISS JUMPER by SKELTON,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by RAYMOND,HEATHER

07:38 TURNOVER  by BORDIUK,ABBY
STEAL  by SULLIVAN,KATE 07:38

07:15 FOUL  by RAYMOND,HEATHER
GOOD FT by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 07:15 19-16 V 3
GOOD FT by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 07:15 20-16 V 4

06:47 20-19 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SKELTON,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 06:40
FOUL  by LACLAIR,CRISTI 06:25

06:22 20-22 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SKELTON,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by RAYMOND,HEATHER

TURNOVER  by LACLAIR,CRISTI 05:54
05:54 STEAL  by SKELTON,JESSICA

FOUL  by PRIEVO,HOLLY 05:32
05:32 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by SKELTON,JESSICA
05:32 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by SKELTON,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by REISMAN,KIM 05:15
05:15 STEAL  by SKELTON,JESSICA
05:00 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SKELTON,JESSICA(in the paint)
04:50 FOUL  by SKELTON,JESSICA

MISS FT by SULLIVAN,KATE 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HESS,KRISTA

FOUL  by MCLANE,MEGHAN 04:40
04:40 MISS FT by BORDIUK,ABBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:40 MISS FT by BORDIUK,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by 01 --
MISS JUMPER by KACZMAREK,KATE 04:19

04:19 BLOCK  by BORDIUK,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KATE(in the paint) 04:11 22-26 H 4
FOUL  by ENNIS,CLARE 03:57

03:57 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by RAYMOND,HEATHER
03:57 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by RAYMOND,HEATHER

GOOD JUMPER by MCLANE,MEGHAN 03:38 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by REISMAN,KIM --

03:20 TURNOVER  by RUPERT,BECKY
STEAL  by MCLANE,MEGHAN 03:18
TURNOVER  by REISMAN,KIM 03:15

03:14 STEAL  by BORDIUK,ABBY
03:13 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HESS,KRISTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BORDIUK,ABBY
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE 03:01

03:00 STEAL  by SKELTON,JESSICA
02:55 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SKELTON,JESSICA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by 01 02:49
TURNOVER  by MCLANE,MEGHAN 02:37

02:36 STEAL  by SKELTON,JESSICA
02:35 24-34 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SKELTON,JESSICA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE 02:26 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by REISMAN,KIM --

02:04 MISS 3PTR by SKELTON,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:54 27-37 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RUPERT,BECKY
-- ASSIST  by SKELTON,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by KACZMAREK,KATE 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BORDIUK,ABBY

01:19 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RAYMOND,HEATHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SKELTON,JESSICA

00:59 FOUL  by BORDIUK,ABBY
GOOD FT by REISMAN,KIM 00:59 28-39 H 11



MISS FT by REISMAN,KIM 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,HEATHER

00:41 MISS LAYUP by SKELTON,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by REISMAN,KIM --
GOOD LAYUP by KACZMAREK,KATE(in the paint) 00:32 30-39 H 9
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMANDA --

00:04 MISS 3PTR by SKELTON,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by REISMAN,KIM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: POTSDAM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNYIT
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE 19:42

19:27 MISS LAYUP by SKELTON,JESSICA
BLOCK  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 19:27

-- REBOUND OFF by SKELTON,JESSICA
19:18 MISS LAYUP by BORDIUK,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by BURLEIGH,ANGELA
FOUL  by MILLER,KARA 18:57

18:57 MISS FT by BORDIUK,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:57 MISS FT by BORDIUK,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by HESS,KRISTA

18:53 TURNOVER  by HESS,KRISTA
STEAL  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 18:53
GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE 18:28 33-39 H 6
ASSIST  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --

18:06 33-41 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SKELTON,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by RAYMOND,HEATHER

GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE 17:56 36-41 H 5
ASSIST  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --

17:32 36-44 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,HEATHER
-- ASSIST  by BORDIUK,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by PRIEVO,HOLLY 17:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BORDIUK,ABBY

16:51 36-46 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BURLEIGH,ANGELA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ENNIS,CLARE(in the paint) 16:37 38-46 H 8

16:37 FOUL  by HESS,KRISTA
GOOD FT by ENNIS,CLARE 16:37 39-46 H 7

16:11 39-49 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SKELTON,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by BORDIUK,ABBY

TIMEOUT TEAM by 01 15:51
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 15:40 41-49 H 8

15:21 MISS JUMPER by RAYMOND,HEATHER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:18 41-52 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,HEATHER
-- ASSIST  by RUPERT,BECKY

MISS 3PTR by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 15:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PRIEVO,HOLLY 14:47
14:33 41-55 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by RUPERT,BECKY
14:21 FOUL  by SKELTON,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,HEATHER

FOUL  by ENNIS,CLARE 13:52
FOUL  by MILLER,KARA 13:45

13:45 41-56 H 15 GOOD FT by BORDIUK,ABBY
13:45 41-57 H 16 GOOD FT by BORDIUK,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KARA(in the paint) 13:36 43-57 H 14
ASSIST  by KACZMAREK,KATE --
FOUL  by MILLER,KARA 13:11



13:11 MISS FT by BORDIUK,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:11 MISS FT by BORDIUK,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,AMANDA 13:09

13:05 MISS JUMPER by RAYMOND,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMANDA --
GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE 12:53 46-57 H 11
ASSIST  by PRIEVO,HOLLY --

12:22 46-59 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SKELTON,JESSICA
FOUL  by PRIEVO,HOLLY 12:22

12:22 46-60 H 14 GOOD FT by SKELTON,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,HEATHER
12:06 46-62 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SKELTON,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAYMOND,HEATHER
MISS 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM 11:47
REBOUND OFF by PRIEVO,HOLLY --
TURNOVER  by PRIEVO,HOLLY 11:44
FOUL  by REISMAN,KIM 11:22

11:22 46-63 H 17 GOOD FT by SKELTON,JESSICA
11:22 46-64 H 18 GOOD FT by SKELTON,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE 11:07
11:06 STEAL  by RUPERT,BECKY
11:03 46-66 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SKELTON,JESSICA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by 01 11:01
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,CLARE 10:48

10:46 STEAL  by RUPERT,BECKY
FOUL  by ENNIS,CLARE 10:25

10:25 46-67 H 21 GOOD FT by SKELTON,JESSICA
10:25 46-68 H 22 GOOD FT by SKELTON,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by KACZMAREK,KATE 10:03
10:03 BLOCK  by HESS,KRISTA

REBOUND OFF by 01 --
-- REBOUND DEF by HESS,KRISTA

09:36 46-70 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BURLEIGH,ANGELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAYMOND,HEATHER

MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,CLARE 09:27
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMANDA 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,HEATHER
08:46 MISS JUMPER by HESS,KRISTA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURLEIGH,ANGELA
08:42 46-72 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BURLEIGH,ANGELA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,AMANDA 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,HEATHER

08:16 MISS 3PTR by RUPERT,BECKY
REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,CLARE --
GOOD 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM 07:57 49-72 H 23
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,KATE --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by 01 07:55
FOUL  by REISMAN,KIM 07:49

07:49 MISS FT by BORDIUK,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KATE --
MISS 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SKELTON,JESSICA
07:12 TURNOVER  by BURLEIGH,ANGELA

STEAL  by LACLAIR,CRISTI 07:11
TURNOVER  by LACLAIR,CRISTI 07:09

07:08 STEAL  by RAYMOND,HEATHER
06:50 49-74 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by RAYMOND,HEATHER

-- ASSIST  by SKELTON,JESSICA



MISS LAYUP by LACLAIR,CRISTI 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BURLEIGH,ANGELA

06:20 TURNOVER  by SKELTON,JESSICA
STEAL  by LACLAIR,CRISTI 06:18
MISS JUMPER by MCLANE,MEGHAN 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SKELTON,JESSICA
FOUL  by LACLAIR,CRISTI 06:07

06:07 49-75 H 26 GOOD FT by SKELTON,JESSICA
06:07 49-76 H 27 GOOD FT by SKELTON,JESSICA

GOOD 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM 05:51 52-76 H 24
ASSIST  by LACLAIR,CRISTI --

05:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:28 TURNOVER  by BORDIUK,ABBY

TURNOVER  by LACLAIR,CRISTI 05:18
05:17 STEAL  by RAYMOND,HEATHER
04:56 MISS LAYUP by BORDIUK,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by REISMAN,KIM --
MISS LAYUP by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDIUK,ABBY
04:12 MISS LAYUP by SKELTON,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by SKELTON,JESSICA
04:09 52-78 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by SKELTON,JESSICA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KATE 03:54 55-78 H 23
03:42 55-80 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by PANGRAZIO,JILL

-- ASSIST  by RAYMOND,HEATHER
MISS 3PTR by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA 03:26
REBOUND OFF by PRIEVO,HOLLY --
GOOD 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM 03:22 58-80 H 22
ASSIST  by KONCEWICZ,KRISTINA --

03:10 MISS LAYUP by PANGRAZIO,JILL
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KATE 03:00

03:00 BLOCK  by BORDIUK,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEF by SKELTON,JESSICA

02:53 TURNOVER  by SKELTON,JESSICA
STEAL  by REISMAN,KIM 02:52

02:49 FOUL  by BORDIUK,ABBY
GOOD FT by REISMAN,KIM 02:49 59-80 H 21
MISS FT by REISMAN,KIM 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDIUK,ABBY
02:41 TURNOVER  by SKELTON,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by PRIEVO,HOLLY 02:25
02:24 STEAL  by WHEELER,LINDSAY
02:05 59-82 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SKELTON,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BORDIUK,ABBY
FOUL  by LEHAN,TARA 02:05

02:05 59-83 H 24 GOOD FT by SKELTON,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KATE 01:56

01:55 STEAL  by SKELTON,JESSICA
01:33 MISS LAYUP by HARMER,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by REISMAN,KIM 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMER,KRISTEN
01:19 TURNOVER  by HARMER,KRISTEN

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KARA 01:16 61-83 H 22
ASSIST  by REISMAN,KIM --

00:44 MISS 3PTR by SKELTON,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by REISMAN,KIM --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ERIN 00:27
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KARA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KARA(in the paint) 00:25 63-83 H 20

00:25 FOUL  by BORDIUK,ABBY



MISS FT by MILLER,KARA 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BORDIUK,ABBY


